St.Clare’s, Oxford

— An International Education —

International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme, Preparatory IB Course

Academic Year 2017-2018

Dates

Autumn Term 2017
Thursday 31 August

Arrivals Day (first year 1B and all other new students)

Thursday 31 August to Sunday 3 September

IB and Pre-1B Orientation

Sunday 3 September

Arrivals Day (returning second year IB students)

Monday 4 September

Classes start

Saturday 21 October to Sunday 29 October

Mid-term break Teaching finishes at 1615 on Friday 20 October

Saturday 16 December

Departure Day Teaching finishes at 1615 on Friday 15 December

Spring Term 2018
Wednesday 3 January

Arrivals Day, students return, new students arrive; Parent-Teacher meetings 1400-1600

Thursday 4 January

IB Classes start; Orientation for new Pre-IB students during morning

Saturday 10 February to Sunday 18 February

Mid-term break Teaching finishes at 1315 on Friday 9 February

Friday 30 March

Departure Day Teaching finishes at 1615 on Thursday 29 March

Ssummer Term 2018
Wednesday 11 April

Arrivals Day

Thursday 12 April

Classes start

Tuesday 22 May

Graduation Day for second year IB students

Wednesday 23 May

Departure Day (second year 1B students)

Friday 15 June

Parent-Teacher meetings 1400-1600

Saturday 16 June

Departure Day (first year IB and Pre-IB students) Teaching finishes at 1315 on Friday 15 June

Autumn Term 2018 - Provisional Dates
Thursday 30 August

Arrivals Day (first year IB and all other new students)

Thursday 30 August to Sunday 2 September

IB and Pre-IB Orientation

Sunday 2 September

Arrivals Day (returning second year IB students)

Monday 3 September

Classes start

Saturday 27 October to Sunday 4 November

Mid-term break Teaching finishes at 1615 on Friday 26 October - This date is provisional

Saturday 15 December

Departure Day Teaching finishes at 1615 on Friday 14 December - This date is provisional

www.stclares.ac.uk/ib




Correct as of April 2017

St.Clare’s, Oxford

— An International Education —

International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme, Preparatory IB Course
Academic Year 2017-2018

Registration FEe .. .........uuunnnniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeennn. £100

Enrolment Deposits:
DB COUISE ..ttt iii ettt tetneeeeneeeaneeeaneeenaseanasaanannns £2,500

Pre-IB course (permodule) ........ ...ttt £500

Annual Fees
Day StUdentsS .......counnittt ittt tanaaeneeeannannns £18,655

Residential students (weekly and fully residential) ................ £38,820

Annual Fees are payable in two instalments:

Weekly and fully residential students:

Istinstalment 10 AUBUST 2017 ........cottumuninieeeennnnnnannnn £19,565
2nd instalment 14 December2017....... ... i, £19,219
Day students:

1stinstalment 10 AUBUSE 2017 ........c..eeeeeiieeeneeenneennn.. £9,392
2nd instalment 14 December2017 .......coviiiiiiiniiinennnn.. £9,226

(The fees above include fees and travel insurance)

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

The following prices offer an approximate guide only and there may be other charges
in addition to those listed below:

BOOKS & ettt per year £300-£350

Examination charges ............ ... ool SAT Reasoning Test  $100
.............................................. SAT Subject Tests ~ $90-$100
.............................................. IB £550

Legalisation of IBDiploma .........c.oiuiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiinnennennens £97

(for Latin American, Mediterranean and Eastern European countries)

Biology Field THip . ..vuvvein ittt iee e eeeneeneneenennss £350
Geography and Environmental Systems & Societies Field Trip............. £250
Private MUSiCLESSONS . ......ovuivneeennnnnnnnnnn per hour £45

Music and Drama EXams ... .vveeetennnnnnneeeeeeennnnnneneeeeeennnnns £30-£80
Extra lessons and special tuition .................. per lesson £50

UK DAy TP «eveeetteeeeeeneeeneeeeneeenneeaneennneeaneeenneeanns free-£30
Trips to Musicals/Theatre .........couiiriiniiiiin i innnnennennens £30-£70
European cultural weekend trips ........c.cooeiiriiiiiiiiiennieennnnns £500-£600

Duke of Edinburgh Gold Award - two practice expeditions and the

final assessed expedition ........... ..ottt £650
Team Sports Clothes ........ciuuiiiitiii it enaennnes £50-£100
Airport Transfer (depends on single/return and on destination) ........... £100-£250
Graduation Ball (includes Ball ticket and graduation photo) .............. £70

www.stclares.ac.uk/ib
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